# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss	01/25/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss AG
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Strasse 22
City:	Oberkochen
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	73447

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10120253

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: buta@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3850.022001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah J. Buta

Total Attachments: 1

source=03850022001\_assn\_20080221111134#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020544 FRAME: 0511

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss, a German corporation having a place of business at D-89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany, ("Assignor") does hereby:

- (a) represent and warrant that Assignor is the owner of an undivided interest in the invention and corresponding utility patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A POSITION OR/AND ORIENTATION OF TWO OBJECTS RELATIVE TO EACH OTHER AS WELL AS BEAM GUIDING ARRANGEMENT, INTERFEROMETER ARRANGEMENT AND DEVICE FOR CHANGING AN OPTICAL PATH LENGTH FOR USE IN SUCH A SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2002, having serial number 10/120,253 ("the '253 Application");
- (b) assign and transfer to Carl Zeiss AG, a German corporation having a business address at Carl-Zeiss Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to: (i) any and all inventions described in the '253 Application; (ii) the '253 Application itself; (iii) any patent which may be granted therefor, and (iv) any patent applications or patents which may claim priority of the '253 Application (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties);
  - (c) agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all other lawful papers necessary or desirable to secure Assignee's title in the property conveyed herein; and (ii) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this assignment; and
  - (d) represent, warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor.

For Assignor by:	,
Hoffmann	Bolsinger
Gerneral Council	authorised clerk
Printed Name & Ti	itle
Mull	C-3090040
Signature	

Jan. 25, 2008

Date

Á

PATENT REEL: 020544 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 02/21/2008**